Elektrische Antriebe / Electric Drives
Heinzmann GmbH & Co. KG  •  D-79677 Schönau / Germany   •  Am Haselbach 1
Tel. / phone: +49 7673 8208 - 0  •  Fax: +49 7673 8208 - 199  •  E-Mail / email: info@heinzmann.de
Auswahldiagramm /
Selection diagram
Motortyp / Type: SL120-1NFB
Wicklung / Winding:  3/106
Ausgabe / Edition: 06/2010
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
4500
5000
5500
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
200
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
15V
12V
9V
I [
A]
n
[m
in
-1
]
M [Ncm]
SL120-1NFB 3/106
P
v =75W
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
35
15V
9V
n gr
=5
50
0m
in
-1
9V
15
V
P
v =75W
η
[%
]
P
[W
]
M [Ncm]
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
15V12
V
9V
 n
 [m
in
-1
]
/
 [r
pm
]
 P
 [W
]
Elektrische Antriebe / Electric Drives
Heinzmann GmbH & Co. KG  •  D-79677 Schönau / Germany   •  Am Haselbach 1
Tel. / phone: +49 7673 8208 - 0  •  Fax: +49 7673 8208 - 199  •  E-Mail / email: info@heinzmann.de
Auswahldiagramm /
Selection diagram
Motortyp / Type: SL120-1NFB
Wicklung / Winding:  5/100
Ausgabe / Edition: 06/2010
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
4500
5000
5500
6000
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
200
220
240
260
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
27V
24V
18V
I [
A]
n
[m
in
-1
]
M [Ncm]
SL120-1NFB 5/100
P
v =75W
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
27V
18V
n gr
=6
00
0m
in
-1
18
V
27
V
P
v =75W
η
[%
]
P
[W
]
M [Ncm]
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
27V24
V
18V
 n
 [m
in
-1
]
/
 [r
pm
]
 P
 [W
]
Elektrische Antriebe / Electric Drives
Heinzmann GmbH & Co. KG  •  D-79677 Schönau / Germany   •  Am Haselbach 1
Tel. / phone: +49 7673 8208 - 0  •  Fax: +49 7673 8208 - 199  •  E-Mail / email: info@heinzmann.de
Auswahldiagramm /
Selection diagram
Motortyp / Type: SL120-1NFB
Wicklung / Winding:  7/90
Ausgabe / Edition: 06/2010
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
4500
5000
5500
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
200
220
240
260
280
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
36V
30V
24V
I [
A]
n
[m
in
-1
]
M [Ncm]
SL120-1NFB 7/90
P
v =75W
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
36V
24V
n gr
=5
50
0m
in
-1
24
V
36
V
P
v =75W η
[%
]
P
[W
]
M [Ncm]
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
36V30
V
24V
 n
 [m
in
-1
]
/
 [r
pm
]
 P
 [W
]
Elektrische Antriebe / Electric Drives
Heinzmann GmbH & Co. KG  •  D-79677 Schönau / Germany   •  Am Haselbach 1
Tel. / phone: +49 7673 8208 - 0  •  Fax: +49 7673 8208 - 199  •  E-Mail / email: info@heinzmann.de
Auswahldiagramm /
Selection diagram
Motortyp / Type: SL120-1NFB
Wicklung / Winding:  10/75
Ausgabe / Edition: 06/2010
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
4500
5000
5500
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
200
220
240
260
280
300
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
48V
42V
36V
30V
24V
I [
A]
n
[m
in
-1
]
M [Ncm]
SL120-1NFB 10/75
P
v =75W
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
48V
24V
48
V
42
V
n gr
=5
50
0m
in
-1
24V
36
V
P
v =75W
η
[%
]
P
[W
]
M [Ncm]
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
48V
30V
24V
 n
 [m
in
-1
]
/
 [r
pm
]
 P
 [W
]
Elektrische Antriebe / Electric Drives
Heinzmann GmbH & Co. KG  •  D-79677 Schönau / Germany   •  Am Haselbach 1
Tel. / phone: +49 7673 8208 - 0  •  Fax: +49 7673 8208 - 199  •  E-Mail / email: info@heinzmann.de
Auswahldiagramm /
Selection diagram
Motortyp / Type: SL120-1NFB
Wicklung / Winding:  15/63
Ausgabe / Edition: 06/2010
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
4500
5000
5500
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
200
220
240
260
280
300
320
340
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
72V
60V
48V
36V I [
A]
n
[m
in
-1
]
M [Ncm]
SL120-1NFB 15/63
P
v =75W
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
72V
36V
72
V
n gr
=5
50
0m
in
-1
36V
60
V
P
v =75W
η
[%
]
P
[W
]
M [Ncm]
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
72V
48
V
36V
 n
 [m
in
-1
]
/
 [r
pm
]
 P
 [W
]
Elektrische Antriebe / Electric Drives
Heinzmann GmbH & Co. KG  •  D-79677 Schönau / Germany   •  Am Haselbach 1
Tel. / phone: +49 7673 8208 - 0  •  Fax: +49 7673 8208 - 199  •  E-Mail / email: info@heinzmann.de
Auswahldiagramm /
Selection diagram
Motortyp / Type: SL120-1NFB
Wicklung / Winding:  17/56
Ausgabe / Edition: 06/2010
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
4500
5000
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
200
220
240
260
280
300
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120
72V
60V
48V
36V
I [
A]
n
[m
in
-1
]
M [Ncm]
SL120-1NFB 17/56
P
v =75W
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
72V
36V
72
V
n gr
=4
60
0m
in
-1
36V
60
V
P
v =75W
η
[%
]
P
[W
]
M [Ncm]
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
72V
48V
36V
 n
 [m
in
-1
]
/
 [r
pm
]
 P
 [W
]
Elektrische Antriebe / Electric Drives
Heinzmann GmbH & Co. KG  •  D-79677 Schönau / Germany   •  Am Haselbach 1
Tel. / phone: +49 7673 8208 - 0  •  Fax: +49 7673 8208 - 199  •  E-Mail / email: info@heinzmann.de
Auswahldiagramm /
Selection diagram
Motortyp / Type: SL120-1NFB
Wicklung / Winding:  22/47.5
Ausgabe / Edition: 06/2010
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0
500
1000
1500
2000
2500
3000
3500
4000
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
180
200
220
240
260
280
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
72V
60V
48V
80V
I [
A]
n
[m
in
-1
]
M [Ncm]
SL120-1NFB 22/47,5
P
v =75W
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
80V
48V
72
V
n gr
=3
90
0m
in
-1
80
V
60V
P
v =75W
η
[%
]
P
[W
]
M [Ncm]
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
80V
48V
48V
 n
 [m
in
-1
]
/
 [r
pm
]
 P
 [W
]